AMENDMENT TO NFA CONTRACT FOR 2022-2025

The Board of Regents of the Nevada System of Higher Education on behalf of Truckee
Meadows Community College; and the Truckee Meadows Community College Nevada Faculty
Alliance are parties to the NFA Contract for 2022-2025, dated December 16, 2022 (“CBA™).
Pursuant to Article 17 of the CBA, the parties hereby agree to amend the CBA by extending its
term to and through June 30, 2026, or until a successor CBA is approved by the Board of
Regents of the Nevada System of Higher Education, whichever comes first. All other terms of

the CBA remain in effect.

TMCC NEVADA FACULTY
ALLIANCE

By:

@W&ofr’

inh New, TMCC-NFA President

DATED: 12/14/2023

BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE NEVADA
SYSTEM OF HIGHER EDUCATION ON
BEHALF OF TRUCKEE MEADOWS
COMMUNITY COLLEGE

By:

S s

Karif Hilgersom, TMCC President






